Atty. Docket No.: CLAR 0100 A

	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) (OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) (10-08-20)	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Online	the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
CLARITY, LLC	Name: CLARITY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
	Internal Address:	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State X Other Limited Liability Company (Michigan) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 3290 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 220  City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48084  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Michigan Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No	
Execution Date: September 24, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	0, 0	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
76/083,080 76/250,100 76/097,912 78/241,729 76/224,156	2,678,706 A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P	
Additional numbers attache		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Mark A. Cantor, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6	
Internal Address: Brooks Kushman P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$165.00	
Street Address: 1000 Town Center	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
22 <sup>nd</sup> Floor	8. Deposit Account number:	
10/07/2003 DBTRHE   86000201 76083086141e: MI / Zip: 48075	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
01 FC:8521 125.00 00 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Mark A. Cantor  Name of Person Signing  Sign	nature 10/1/03	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3		

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS / SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, Clarity LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, a Michigan corporation with offices at 3290 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 220, Troy, Michigan 48084, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the following marks and applications and registration thereof in the United States Trademark Office (the "Marks"):

Serial/Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>	Filed/Issued
76/083,080	CVC	07/05/00
76/097,912	CVC ENABLED	07/27/00
76/224,156	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	03/14/01
76/250,100	CLARITY ENABLED	05/02/01
78/241,729	CVC LABS	04/24/03
2,678,706	WE HELP PRODUCTS LISTEN	01/21/03

WHEREAS, Clarity Technologies Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, with offices at 3290 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 220, Troy, Michigan 48084, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, including the right to sue for past infringement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Clarity LLC does hereby assign unto Clarity Technologies Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the right to sue for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above identified applications and registration thereof.

CLARITY LLC, Assignor

Dated: 9-24-03

Raymond W. Gunn

President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/06/2003 REEL: 002839 FRAME: 0365